

HB0424/603526/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 424
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 6, 8, 11, and 16, in each instance, after “**SYSTEM**” insert “**OR THE TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM**”; in line 22, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**SUBSECTIONS (C) AND (D)**”; strike beginning with the second “the” in line 27 down through the second “System” in line 28 and substitute “**ONE OF THE SEVERAL SYSTEMS**”; and strike beginning with “Alternate” in line 30 down through “Selection” in line 31 and substitute “**EMPLOYEES’ PENSION SYSTEM OR THE TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM**”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with “Alternate” in line 32 on page 2 down through “Selection” in line 1 on page 3 and substitute “**EMPLOYEES’ PENSION SYSTEM OR THE TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM**”.

On page 3, in line 3, strike “Alternate Contributory Pension Selection” and substitute “**EMPLOYEES’ PENSION SYSTEM OR THE TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM**”; in lines 4 and 5 and 9, in each instance, strike “subject to the Reformed Contributory Pension Benefit” and substitute “**OF ONE OF THE SEVERAL SYSTEMS**”; in line 8, strike “the Alternate Contributory Pension Selection” and substitute “**A NONVESTED ACCOUNT IN THE EMPLOYEES’ PENSION SYSTEM OR THE TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM**”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 25, inclusive.